PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:		AUTH	CCOUNT NO. : 0721 REFERENCE : 5788 HORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 16	19 10463	Proputs	
ORDER TIME : 11:29 AM ORDER NO. : 578819-005 CUSTOMER NO: 10463A CUSTOMER: Irene M. Humphreys, Legal Asst Cohen Norris Scherer Weinberger & Wolmer Suite 400 712 U.S. Highway 1 North Palm Bch, FL 33408-7146 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	ORDER DA	 TE : J	anuary 2, 2002			
CUSTOMER NO: 10463A CUSTOMER: Irene M. Humphreys, Legal Asst Cohen Norris Scherer Weinberger & Wolmer Suite 400 712 U.S. Highway 1 North Palm Bch, FL 33408-7146 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY						
CUSTOMER: Irene M. Humphreys, Legal Asst Cohen Norris Scherer Weinberger & Wolmer Suite 400 712 U.S. Highway 1 North Palm Bch, FL 33408-7146 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	ORDER NO	. : 5	78819-005			
CUSTOMER: Irene M. Humphreys, Legal Asst Cohen Norris Scherer Weinberger & Wolmer Suite 400 712 U.S. Highway 1 North Palm Bch, FL 33408-7146 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:				-		
NAME: SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC  EFFECTIVE DATE:  ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION  PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:  XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY		Cohe Wein Suit 712	n Norris Scherer berger & Wolmer e 400 U.s. Highway 1			·
EFFECTIVE DATE:			DOMESTIC_FILING		, .	
PLEASE RETORN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:         XX      CERTIFIED COPY        PLAIN STAMPED COPY	AF CE XX AF	TICLES RTIFIC TICLES	EFFECTIVE DATE: OF INCORPORATION ATE OF LIMITED PAF OF ORGANIZATION	RTNERSHIP		RECEIVED 02 JM -2 M I: 37 DENNIFCIENT SIAT VISION OF CUENT SIAT TALLAMSSOLE FEITINGT
PLAIN STAMPED COPY				OOF OF FILI	NG:	≫∞ o
XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	<u>XX </u> C					

Jan-82-02

89:44am

561-842-4104

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms and establishes a limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company is SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State, unless sooner terminated as provided in the Operating Agreement.

### ARTICLE III

The mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of this limited liability company is 817 S.E. 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301. This limited liability company may, at its discretion, change the address of its principal place of business.

#### ARTICLE IV

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company is PHILIP CHINNOCK, 817 S.E. 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301.

#### ARTICLE V

This limited liability company shall be managed by a member or its members and therefore, is a member-managed company.

#### ARTICLE VI

Additional members may be admitted to this limited liability company upon such terms and conditions as shall be established by the manager.  $\frac{32}{2}$ 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this <u>28</u> OELEMBEA , 2001.

CHINNOCK AT NEW RIVER, a Florida General Partner R Minnock. General Partner

MANANN

# COUNTY OF POLM BEACH )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 208 day of <u>Neuensel</u> 2001, by PHILIP CHINNOCK, as General Partner of Chinnock at New River, a Florida General Partnership, on behalf of said partnership. He is personally known to me or who has produced Florida State Driver's License Number <u>OS20-1015-45-379-0</u> as identification and who did () or did not () take an oath.

Executed this 22 day of <u>cember</u> 2001. Signature of Notary MUHHE Printed Name: My Commission Expires: My Commission Number:

22 J#9 ~2 Ē  $\sim$ 

LOCATION:561 842 4104

RX TIME 01/02 '02 09:43

From-COHEN NORRIS SCHERER WEINBESGER

561-842-4104

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

That SELECTIVE INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Florida Limited liability company, with its registered office at 817 S.E. 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301, has named PHILIP CHINNOCK, at the above address as its initial registered agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in such capacity and agree to comply with the applicable provisions of law.

Philip Chimnock

Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF TA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of  $\underline{Achar}$  day

Signature of Notary

2- AV

P

Printed Name: My Commission Expires: My Commission Number:

F:\WPDOCS\IRENE\97353\000\ARTICLES.ORG.wpd

LOCATION:561 842 4104

RX TIME 01/02 '02 09:43